
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/17/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,490,092
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,564,597

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 1,642,827
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,724,968
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 1,811,216

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 1,901,777

-9.03% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,898,801 $80,408,547 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 1,996,866
-6.00% -6.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $25,740,120 $99,105,662 $99,000,000 $46,300,000 2.136 4.3% 20.6% 8th Payment 2,096,709
5.67% 5.67% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,581,470 $111,876,495 $90,000,000 $42,134,831 2.136 3.0% 23.0% 9th Payment 2,201,545
7.68% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $20,350,229 $126,658,499 $101,000,000 $47,300,000 2.136 3.4% 25.6% 10th Payment 2,311,622
5.96% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,274,231 $146,469,963 $118,000,000 $55,200,000 2.136 4.6% 29.0% 11th Payment 2,427,203
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $18,757,670 $158,552,574 $128,000,000 $59,900,000 2.136 3.2% 31.2% 12th Payment 2,548,563
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,850,845 $171,916,720 $140,000,000 $65,500,000 2.136 3.5% 33.6% 13th Payment 2,675,991
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $27,956,087 $189,834,902 $155,000,000 $72,600,000 2.136 4.7% 36.7% 14th Payment 2,809,791
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $20,164,495 $202,759,139 $162,000,000 $75,800,000 2.136 3.4% 38.9% 15th Payment 2,950,280

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $22,935,929 $217,459,699 $174,000,000 $81,500,000 2.136 3.8% 41.2% 16th Payment 3,097,794
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $29,885,057 $236,614,235 $190,000,000 $89,000,000 2.136 5.0% 44.2% 17th Payment 3,252,684
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $21,777,655 $250,572,411 $203,000,000 $95,000,000 2.136 3.7% 46.2% 18th Payment 3,415,318
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $24,480,664 $266,263,055 $216,000,000 $101,100,000 2.136 4.1% 48.4% 19th Payment 3,586,084
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $32,356,551 $287,001,671 $234,000,000 $109,600,000 2.136 5.4% 51.2% 20th Payment 3,765,388
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $23,399,872 $303,256,973 $248,000,000 $116,100,000 2.136 3.9% 53.1% 21st Payment 3,953,658
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $25,704,697 $321,926,862 $264,000,000 $123,600,000 2.136 4.3% 55.1% 22nd Payment 4,151,341
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $33,974,378 $346,603,434 $288,000,000 $134,800,000 2.136 5.6% 57.7% 23rd Payment 4,358,908
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $24,857,684 $364,658,406 $308,000,000 $144,200,000 2.136 4.2% 59.4% 24th Payment 4,576,853
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $27,387,326 $384,550,632 $325,000,000 $152,200,000 2.136 4.6% 61.3% 25th Payment 4,805,696
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $36,692,328 $411,201,473 $350,000,000 $163,900,000 2.136 6.1% 63.6% 26th Payment 5,045,981
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $26,600,208 $430,522,065 $364,000,000 $170,400,000 2.136 4.4% 65.3% 27th Payment 5,298,280
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $28,825,161 $451,458,672 $384,000,000 $179,800,000 2.136 4.8% 66.9% 28th Payment 5,563,194

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $40,548,692 $480,910,600 $410,000,000 $191,900,000 2.136 6.7% 69.1% 29th Payment 5,841,353
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $30,603,539 $503,139,025 $426,000,000 $199,400,000 2.136 5.1% 70.7% 30th Payment 6,133,421
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $32,938,512 $527,063,364 $449,000,000 $210,200,000 2.136 5.5% 72.3%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $44,603,561 $559,462,201 $482,000,000 $225,700,000 2.136 7.3% 74.4% Total 99,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $36,298,858 $585,828,976 $501,000,000 $234,600,000 2.136 6.0% 75.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/17/2025


